
 

2900 South Pike Ave, Allentown, PA 18103 

SALISBURY TOWNSHIP 
Lehigh County, Pennsylvania 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 

Regular Meeting Agenda—June 11, 2020 

7:00 PM 

 
https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZclcuGhqjMjGNLXBJNSJaTYqUeOCbx6MEdE 

 

 1. Call to Order 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Notifications: 

▪ All public sessions of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners regular 

meeting are electronically monitored (tape recorded) for the purpose of taking the 

Minutes. Public comment on agenda items will be entertained at the time the item is 

up for vote, non-agenda related public comments will be entertained after the agenda. 

▪ This public session of the Salisbury Township Board of Commissioners will be held 

online using the Zoom virtual meeting platform due to the COVID-19 pandemic and 

social distancing guidelines 

▪ Public Comment Period Policy—Three (3) Minutes Rule 

4. Bills Payables – Pd. 5/23/2020-6/5/2020  

5. Approval of the Minutes –May 28, 2020  

 

 6. New Business 

  A.  ORDINANCES (none) 

  B.  RESOLUTIONS (none) 

  C.  MOTIONS (none) 

7. Courtesy of the Floor: (opportunity for public comment on non-agenda items) 

8. Adjournment 

 

 

* Workshop to follow  

*Executive Session  

  

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZclcuGhqjMjGNLXBJNSJaTYqUeOCbx6MEdE
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Report dates: 5/23/2020-6/5/2020 Jun 05, 2020  11:32AM

Report Criteria:

Detail report.

Invoice detail records above $0 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Allentown Equipment Corp

Allentown Equipment Corp 3334 01-437.375 ODB-4 Trailer 05/28/20 68.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3336 06-448.251 #30-Inspection 05/28/20 23.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3336 08-429.251 #30-Inspection 05/28/20 23.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3337 06-448.251 #33-Inspection 05/28/20 23.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3337 08-429.251 #33-Inspection 05/28/20 23.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3338 01-437.251 Eager beaver trailer-Inspection 05/28/20 68.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3339 01-437.251 #4-inspection 05/28/20 83.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3340 01-437.251 #18-Inspection 05/28/20 46.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3341 06-448.251 #35-Inspection 05/28/20 41.50 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3341 08-429.251 #35-Inspection 05/28/20 41.50 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3342 01-437.251 #6-Inspection 05/28/20 83.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3343 01-437.251 #5-Inspection 05/28/20 83.00 .00

Allentown Equipment Corp 3344 01-437.375 International trailer 05/28/20 68.00 .00

Total Allentown Equipment Corp: 674.00 .00

American United Life Insurance Co

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-401.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 205.12 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-402.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 99.70 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-409.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 42.24 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-410.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 792.58 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-414.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 49.85 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 01-430.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 989.19 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 06-430.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 9.97 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 06-448.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 74.03 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 08-429.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 74.03 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 08-430.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 9.97 .00

American United Life Insur 5192020 10-426.158 2020-June life/disability ins coverage 05/19/20 19.22 .00

Total American United Life Insurance Co: 2,365.90 .00

Anderson, Danielle

Anderson, Danielle 632020 01-367.500 Refund-Cancelled pavillion  
reservation

06/03/20 25.00 .00

Total Anderson, Danielle: 25.00 .00

Berkheimer Associates

Berkheimer Associates 5292020 01-403.453 2020-June-LST Comm 05/29/20 2,580.89 .00

Total Berkheimer Associates: 2,580.89 .00

Berks County Intermediate Unit

Berks County Intermediate  106296 01-403.454 eTax Log-in access 05/27/20 160.00 .00

Total Berks County Intermediate Unit: 160.00 .00

Bethlehem, City of

Bethlehem, City of 52920 06-448.363 Fountain-2/18/2020-5/18/2020 05/29/20 24.75 .00

Total Bethlehem, City of: 24.75 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     2

Report dates: 5/23/2020-6/5/2020 Jun 05, 2020  11:32AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Coopersburg Materials

Coopersburg Materials 18936 01-438.245 19MM 05/08/20 696.56 .00

Total Coopersburg Materials: 696.56 .00

Curb Appeal Plus LLC

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 5272020 01-413.317 2360 Lehigh Parkway-Mow &  
Trim/clean up fallen trees/clean out  
pond/dispose of trash

05/27/20 3,720.00 .00

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 5272020 01-413.317 853 E Lynwood St-Mow & trim/pool  
removal

05/27/20 1,220.00 .00

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 5272020 01-413.317 1410 Van Vetchen-Mow & Trim 05/27/20 910.00 .00

Curb Appeal Plus LLC 5272020 01-413.317 1325 Garden Ave-Disposal of 40 yds  
of trash, wood, tires, construction  
debris

05/27/20 2,480.00 .00

Total Curb Appeal Plus LLC: 8,330.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Service

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B151 01-401.320 Answr Service/Pump Stn Alrm-June  
2020

05/30/20 209.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B151 01-430.320 610-782-5572-June 2020 05/30/20 15.00 .00

Dispatch Answering Servic 204B151 06-448.320 610-782-5025-June 2020 05/30/20 19.95 .00

Total Dispatch Answering Service: 243.95 .00

District Court 31-1-08

District Court 31-1-08 612020 01-404.314 Civili Enforcement-1011 Buckingham  
Dr

06/01/20 219.00 219.00 06/03/20

District Court 31-1-08 612020 01-404.314 Civil Enforcement-1651 East Emmaus  
Ave

06/01/20 155.00 155.00 06/03/20

Total District Court 31-1-08: 374.00 374.00

Document Systems Ltd.

Document Systems Ltd. H54530C 01-401.240 Postage meter tapes 05/04/20 55.63 .00

Total Document Systems Ltd.: 55.63 .00

Durner, Valentine

Durner, Valentine 6012020 01-451.361 Reimb-Electric usage at Franko Farm-
Jan 2020 thru June 2020

06/01/20 180.00 .00

Total Durner, Valentine: 180.00 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV563683 06-448.251 #32-Exhaust manifold 04/29/20 54.25 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV563683 08-429.251 #32-Exhaust manifold 04/29/20 54.25 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV566001 01-437.375 Battery for mower 05/07/20 277.90 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV568494 06-448.251 #32-Transmission fluid 05/15/20 18.88 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV568494 08-429.251 #32-Transmission fluid 05/15/20 18.88 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV571106 01-437.251 #18-Oil & Oil filter 05/26/20 24.84 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV571106 06-448.251 #31-Oil & Oil filter 05/26/20 24.85 .00

Eastern Auto Parts Wareho 3IV571106 08-429.251 #31-Oil & Oil filter 05/26/20 24.85 .00

Total Eastern Auto Parts Warehouse: 498.70 .00

Eds Mechanical

Eds Mechanical I200529672 01-409.373 Blower Motor for HVAC-DPW Bldg 05/29/20 1,034.25 .00

Total Eds Mechanical: 1,034.25 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     3

Report dates: 5/23/2020-6/5/2020 Jun 05, 2020  11:32AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Five Star International

Five Star International 05P211367 01-437.251 #2-starter 05/13/20 444.90 .00

Total Five Star International: 444.90 .00

General Code

General Code 21720 01-401.315 Codified Ordinances Supplement 05/31/20 756.00 .00

Total General Code: 756.00 .00

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc

Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel  146301 01-437.251 #12-rear bumper 03/10/20 93.96 .00

Total Hale Trailer Brake & Wheel Inc: 93.96 .00

Hamilton Park Athletic Assoc

Hamilton Park Athletic Ass 6042020 01-465.540 2020 Contribution 06/04/20 1,000.00 .00

Total Hamilton Park Athletic Assoc: 1,000.00 .00

Home Depot Credit Services

Home Depot Credit Service 83518 01-409.373 Fan/grout cleaner/lights 05/27/20 102.31 .00

Total Home Depot Credit Services: 102.31 .00

Hon Company, The

Hon Company, The 922568 01-411.240 Fire Inspector work stations 01/02/20 2,323.20 .00

Total Hon Company, The: 2,323.20 .00

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP

Hunter Keystone Peterbilt  DE-03205 41-439.700 2020 Peterbuilt Chasis-Model #220 06/04/20 82,265.00 .00

Total Hunter Keystone Peterbilt LP: 82,265.00 .00

Jerusalem Western Salisbury Union Church

Jerusalem Western Salisbu 6042020 01-431.303 2020 donation 06/04/20 2,400.00 .00

Total Jerusalem Western Salisbury Union Church: 2,400.00 .00

Keith's Mobile Lock & Door Ser

Keith's Mobile Lock & Door  19857 01-409.373 New bathroom locks-Admin bldg 05/19/20 111.00 .00

Total Keith's Mobile Lock & Door Ser: 111.00 .00

Kessler Freedman Inc.

Kessler Freedman Inc. 062020 01-401.312 June 2020-Website updates 06/01/20 150.00 .00

Total Kessler Freedman Inc.: 150.00 .00

King, Gail

King, Gail 06012020 01-406.172 51 of 60 retirement incentive program 06/01/20 450.00 .00

Total King, Gail: 450.00 .00

Kutz Inc., E. M.

Kutz Inc., E. M. 311241 01-437.251 #6-Town hooks 05/06/20 35.12 .00
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Total Kutz Inc., E. M.: 35.12 .00

L V Coalition on Affordable Housing

L V Coalition on Affordable  6042020 01-465.540 2020 contribution 06/04/20 3,000.00 .00

Total L V Coalition on Affordable Housing: 3,000.00 .00

L&W Supply

L&W Supply 5392900 01-409.373 Wood/screws/pail for tax collector's  
office

01/02/20 238.57 .00

Total L&W Supply: 238.57 .00

Lehigh County Authority

Lehigh County Authority 6300 06-448.367 2020-Apr water 05/26/20 65,947.19 .00

Lehigh County Authority 6301 06-448.367 2020-1st quarter reconciliation-water 05/26/20 110,765.00 .00

Total Lehigh County Authority: 176,712.19 .00

Lehigh County District Attorny

Lehigh County District Attor 06012020 01-465.540 2020 Contribution-Support of Child  
Abuse Investigator

06/01/20 1,000.00 .00

Total Lehigh County District Attorny: 1,000.00 .00

Lehigh County Humane Society

Lehigh County Humane So 7012020 01-410.317 3Q2020 animal control services 01/02/20 2,500.00 .00

Total Lehigh County Humane Society: 2,500.00 .00

Lehigh County Senior Citizens

Lehigh County Senior Citiz 6042020 01-465.540 2020 contribution 06/04/20 3,000.00 .00

Total Lehigh County Senior Citizens: 3,000.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technologies

LYNX Computer Technolog 608270 01-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-June 2020 05/18/20 1,753.75 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608270 01-410.319 LYNXcare Platinum-June 2020 05/18/20 2,415.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608270 06-448.319 LYNXcare Platinum-June 2020 05/18/20 377.58 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608270 08-429.319 LYNXcare Platinum-June 2020 05/18/20 377.58 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608270 10-407.319 LYNXcare Platinum-June 2020 05/18/20 136.09 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608706 01-407.319 Office 365 subscription 05/21/20 7.98 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608706 06-448.319 Office 365 subscription 05/21/20 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608706 08-429.319 Office 365 subscription 05/21/20 4.00 .00

LYNX Computer Technolog 608706 10-407.319 Office 365 subscription 05/21/20 4.00 .00

Total LYNX Computer Technologies: 5,079.98 .00

Manderbach Ford Inc.

Manderbach Ford Inc. 446888 06-448.251 #32-Exhaust manifold studs & nuts 04/29/20 16.00 .00

Manderbach Ford Inc. 446888 08-429.251 #32-Exhaust manifold studs & nuts 04/29/20 16.00 .00

Total Manderbach Ford Inc.: 32.00 .00

McCarthy Tire Service

McCarthy Tire Service 06-160222 01-437.375 New Tires for wheel leader 05/29/20 7,734.20 .00
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Total McCarthy Tire Service: 7,734.20 .00

Mertl, Kyle

Mertl, Kyle 6042020 01-411.240 Reimb-2x RAM x Grip Mount 10" Pads 06/04/20 256.99 .00

Total Mertl, Kyle: 256.99 .00

Metzler Scholarship, Richard C

Metzler Scholarship, Richa 6042020 01-465.540 Donation:scholarship fund-2020 06/04/20 100.00 .00

Total Metzler Scholarship, Richard C: 100.00 .00

Morning Call, The

Morning Call, The 5262020 01-401.420 Subscription renewal-acct#20063974  
thru 09/29/2020

05/26/20 201.50 .00

Total Morning Call, The: 201.50 .00

Motors Plus Inc.

Motors Plus Inc. 37444 01-437.251 #17-Recharge A/C 05/19/20 328.85 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37455 01-410.251 #216-oil change/top off fluids/front  
brakes/diagnostics

05/20/20 461.07 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37456 01-410.251 #205-oil change/top off fluids 05/21/20 105.45 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37465 01-410.251 #208-Freon 05/26/20 210.53 .00

Motors Plus Inc. 37477 01-410.251 #207-Headlight 05/28/20 101.71 .00

Total Motors Plus Inc.: 1,207.61 .00

Moyer, Roger J.

Moyer, Roger J. 6012020 01-406.172 51 of 60 retirement incentive program 06/01/20 450.00 .00

Total Moyer, Roger J.: 450.00 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-401.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 64.69 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-402.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 39.82 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-410.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 6,736.32 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-411.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 12.49 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-413.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 3.95 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-414.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 24.53 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-430.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 6,218.01 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-452.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 159.07 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 06-401.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 5.36 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 06-430.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 4.77 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 06-448.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 456.21 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 08-401.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 5.36 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 08-429.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 456.21 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 08-430.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 4.77 .00

MRM Trust Worker's Comp  1920PRJ3973 01-409.162 June 2020-Worker's Compensation  
Policy

06/01/20 310.23 .00



Salisbury Township Payment Approval Report - BOC Page:     6

Report dates: 5/23/2020-6/5/2020 Jun 05, 2020  11:32AM

Vendor Name Invoice Number GL Account Number Description Invoice Date Net Invoice Amount Amount Paid Date Paid

Total MRM Trust Worker's Comp Fund: 14,501.79 .00

PAPCO

PAPCO 2981281 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 7.94 .00

PAPCO 2981281 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 361.45 .00

PAPCO 2981281 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 74.59 .00

PAPCO 2981281 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 49.09 .00

PAPCO 2981281 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 49.09 .00

PAPCO 2981281 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/21/20 24.92 .00

PAPCO 2981284 01-410.231 Diesel 05/21/20 .47 .00

PAPCO 2981284 01-430.231 Diesel 05/21/20 263.91 .00

PAPCO 2981284 06-448.231 Diesel 05/21/20 7.06 .00

PAPCO 2981284 08-429.231 Diesel 05/21/20 7.06 .00

PAPCO 2981284 03-413.231 Diesel 05/21/20 46.89 .00

PAPCO 2985127 01-401.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 8.54 .00

PAPCO 2985127 01-410.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 388.72 .00

PAPCO 2985127 01-430.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 80.23 .00

PAPCO 2985127 06-448.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 52.80 .00

PAPCO 2985127 08-429.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 52.80 .00

PAPCO 2985127 03-413.231 Unleaded Gasoline 05/28/20 26.81 .00

PAPCO 2985128 01-410.231 Diesel 05/28/20 .23 .00

PAPCO 2985128 01-430.231 Diesel 05/28/20 131.09 .00

PAPCO 2985128 06-448.231 Diesel 05/28/20 3.51 .00

PAPCO 2985128 08-429.231 Diesel 05/28/20 3.51 .00

PAPCO 2985128 03-413.231 Diesel 05/28/20 23.29 .00

Total PAPCO: 1,664.00 .00

PenTeleData

PenTeleData B3692760 01-401.320 Acct#3042745-Cable modem rental -
May 2020

05/24/20 124.95 .00

PenTeleData B3694628 03-411.320 Cable-May 2020 05/24/20 59.95 .00

Total PenTeleData: 184.90 .00

Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.

Plasterer Equipment Co In P94499 01-437.375 window latches for backhoe & loader 06/02/20 45.61 .00

Total Plasterer Equipment Co Inc.: 45.61 .00

PPL Electric Utilities

PPL Electric Utilities 5192020 01-409.361 61089-84001 05/19/20 510.85 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5192020 01-409.361 92051-48008 05/19/20 913.44 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5192020 01-409.361 70730-17005 05/19/20 706.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5192020 35-433.362 49130-02001 05/19/20 41.97 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5192020 08-429.361 35530-02004 05/19/20 29.91 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 35-433.362 05340-01002 05/20/20 35.65 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 35-433.362 99940-01007 05/20/20 35.84 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 35-433.362 53875-61001 05/20/20 38.11 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 01-451.361 10550-10002 05/20/20 35.22 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 08-429.361 82960-01000 05/20/20 30.80 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5202020 01-451.361 93760-01007 05/20/20 27.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 52220 08-429.361 33760-14008 05/22/20 27.88 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 08-429.361 39790-24008 05/28/20 223.44 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 35-433.362 72390-08002 05/28/20 27.85 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 35-433.362 95790-09009 05/28/20 27.79 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 01-451.361 92035-05005 05/28/20 27.64 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 35-433.362 89989-11003 05/28/20 34.79 .00
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PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 08-429.361 20380-10009 05/28/20 29.05 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 08-429.361 21780-10003 05/28/20 29.91 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 08-429.361 31590-08002 05/28/20 30.03 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 5282020 08-429.361 64170-11008 05/28/20 32.45 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 6012020 08-429.361 95425-66011 06/01/20 30.10 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 6012020 08-429.361 49200-35001 06/01/20 33.91 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 6012020 35-434.361 79000-43000 06/01/20 478.07 .00

PPL Electric Utilities 6012020 35-434.361 79200-43006 06/01/20 9,923.81 .00

Total PPL Electric Utilities: 13,362.79 .00

PSATS

PSATS 63603-L1M8 01-401.421 MS4 Outfall Inspections class-Nicolo 04/24/20 35.00 .00

Total PSATS: 35.00 .00

Quadient Leasing USA Inc

Quadient Leasing USA Inc N8329315 01-401.375 4/04/2020 thru 7/03/2020 lease 06/02/20 420.00 .00

Total Quadient Leasing USA Inc: 420.00 .00

Republic Services #282

Republic Services #282 0282-000779410 10-427.300 2020-May-service 05/15/20 95,108.51 .00

Republic Services #282 0282-000779410 10-427.303 1-recycle rolloff @ drop off centers 05/15/20 281.25 .00

Total Republic Services #282: 95,389.76 .00

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc

Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt C 34756 01-451.375 trailer ramp springs 04/02/20 180.00 .00

Total Ringo Hill Farms Eqpmnt Co Inc: 180.00 .00

Salisbury Youth Association

Salisbury Youth Associatio 6042020 01-465.540 2020 Contribution 06/04/20 1,000.00 .00

Total Salisbury Youth Association: 1,000.00 .00

SealMaster

SealMaster 0182692 01-437.375 parts for the line stripping machine 05/18/20 113.10 .00

SealMaster 182788 01-437.375 parts for the line stripping machine 05/21/20 185.00 .00

Total SealMaster: 298.10 .00

Service Tire Truck Centers

Service Tire Truck Centers 619715-01 01-410.251 Tires 05/14/20 1,117.44 .00
